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PRODUCT SAFETY SHEET
& INSTALLATION GUIDE

PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBLATT UND
INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

FICHE DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT
ET GUIDE D'INSTALLATION

SCHEDA DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO
E GUIDA ALL'INSTALLAZIONE

PRODUCT SAFETY SHEET &
INSTALLATION GUIDE

When used as intended and in accordance with the manufacturer's
instructions, the product is completely safe and presents no risk to users.

Installation guide

Product safety sheet
WARNING!
Use the product only as intended.
Modi�cation of the product is strictly forbidden.
This product is not a toy.

Before installation and use, please read
the enclosed product safety sheet
and installation manual.

TPE - 3D RUBBER MATS
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When used as intended and in accordance with the manufacturer's
instructions, the product is completely safe and presents no risk to users.

Installation guide

Product safety sheet

Installation guide

Product safety sheet

WARNING!
Use the product only as intended.
Modi�cation of the product is strictly forbidden.
This product is not a toy.

Before installation and use, please read
the enclosed product safety sheet
and installation manual.

PRODUCT SAFETY SHEET
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SAFE AND PROPER USE

TPE - 3D RUBBER MATS

INTENDED USE OF THE PRODUCT
Thank you for choosing a product from J&J Automotive. The TPE Rubber mats is intended for use inside motor vehicles. This product is not 
intended for use by children.

INSTALLATION

PRODUCT SAFETY

1. Please read the safety instructions and the installation manual carefully before starting the installation.

2. These mats should be placed directly on the �oorboard and not on top of other mats already in the car.

3. The mats are supplied with a �xing system tailored to the speci�c make, model and generation of your car and should be installed in accordance    
     with the installation instructions supplied.

4. When installing, follow the manufacturer's labels on the back of each mat to ensure they are correctly positioned in their designated areas.

5. For ease of installation, move the front seats as far back as possible when �tting the front mats and as far forward as possible when �tting
     the rear mats.

7. Incorrect or unsecured installation of the mats can compromise safety and comfort. The manufacturer is not liable for damage caused by the
    mats being installed contrary to the installation instructions or being used on a car model for which they are not intended as speci�ed by
    the manufacturer.

The mats are made from a thermoplastic TPE compound that contains no heavy metals or harmful substances. The product is manufactured in 
accordance with European Union regulations.
The mats are both odourless and free of volatile emissions.
When used as intended and in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions, the product is completely safe and presents no risk to users.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
Clean the mats with standard detergents under running water or with a pressure washer.

DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING

If you need to replace or dispose of the mats, follow your local waste disposal guidelines. This product is 100% recyclable.

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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INSTALLATION GUIDE
Installation guide

Product safety sheet

WARNING!
Small parts Keep out

of the reach of children.

TPE - 3D RUBBER MATS

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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Bei bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung und entsprechend den
Anweisungen des Herstellers ist das Produkt völlig sicher und stellt kein
Risiko für den Anwender dar.

Installationsanleitung

Produktsicherheitsblatt

Installationsanleitung

Produktsicherheitsblatt

ACHTUNG!
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur bestimmungsgemäß.
Änderungen am Produkt sind strengstens untersagt.
Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug.

Lesen Sie vor der Installation und
Verwendung bitte das beiliegende
Produktsicherheitsblatt und
die Installationsanleitung.

PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBLATT
HINWEISE ZUR SICHEREN UND RICHTIGEN VERWENDUNG

TPE - 3D GUMMIMATTEN

VERWENDUNGSZWECK DES PRODUKTS
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für ein Produkt von J&J Automotive entschieden haben. Die TPE-Gummimatten sind für den Einsatz im Fahrzeuginnen-
raum vorgesehen. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Kinder vorgesehen.

INSTALLATION

PRODUKTSICHERHEIT

1. Lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise und die Montageanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen.

2. Diese Matten sollten direkt auf dem Boden und nicht auf anderen Matten, die sich bereits im Auto be�nden, platziert werden.

3. Die Matten werden mit einem Befestigungssystem geliefert, das auf die spezi�sche Marke, das Modell und die Generation Ihres Autos 
zugeschnitten ist, und sollten gemäß den mitgelieferten Montageanweisungen installiert werden.

4. Beachten Sie beim Einbau die Herstelleretiketten auf der Rückseite jeder Matte, um sicherzustellen, dass sie richtig in den dafür vorgesehenen 
Bereichen positioniert sind.

5. Um die Installation zu erleichtern, verschieben Sie die Vordersitze beim Einbau der vorderen Matten so weit wie möglich nach hinten und beim 
Einbau der hinteren Matten so weit wie möglich nach vorne.

7. Ein falscher oder ungesicherter Einbau der Matten kann Sicherheit und Komfort beeinträchtigen. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Schäden, die 
dadurch entstehen, dass die Matten entgegen den Montageanweisungen eingebaut oder in einem Automodell verwendet werden, für das sie laut 
Herstellerangaben nicht vorgesehen sind.

Die Matten bestehen aus einer thermoplastischen TPE-Mischung, die keine Schwermetalle oder Schadsto�e enthält. Das Produkt wird gemäß den 
Vorschriften der Europäischen Union hergestellt. Die Matten sind geruchslos und frei von �üchtigen Emissionen. Bei bestimmungsgemäßer 
Verwendung und gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers ist das Produkt völlig sicher und stellt kein Risiko für den Benutzer dar.

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG
Reinigen Sie die Matten mit handelsüblichen Reinigungsmitteln unter �ießendem Wasser oder mit einem Hochdruckreiniger.

ENTSORGUNG UND RECYCLING

Wenn Sie die Matten ersetzen oder entsorgen müssen, befolgen Sie die örtlichen Richtlinien zur Abfallentsorgung. Dieses Produkt ist zu 100 % 
recycelbar.

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG
Installationsanleitung

Produktsicherheitsblatt

ACHTUNG!
Kleinteile Außerhalb der

Reichweite von
Kindern aufbewahren.

TPE - 3D GUMMIMATTEN

INSTALLATIONSDIAGRAMM

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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Lorsqu'il est utilisé comme prévu et conformément aux instructions
du fabricant, le produit est totalement sûr et ne présente aucun
risque pour les utilisateurs.

Guide d'installation

Fiche de sécurité
du produit

Guide d'installation

Fiche de sécurité
du produit

AVERTISSEMENT !
N'utilisez le produit que pour l'usage auquel il est destiné.
Il est strictement interdit de modi�er le produit.
Ce produit n'est pas un jouet.

Avant l'installation et l'utilisation,
veuillez lire la �che de sécurité du produit
et le manuel d'installation ci-joints.

FICHE DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT
INSTRUCTIONS POUR UNE UTILISATION SÛRE ET APPROPRIÉE

TPE - TAPIS EN CAOUTCHOUC 3D

UTILISATION PRÉVUE DU PRODUIT
Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi un produit de J&J Automotive. Les tapis en caoutchouc TPE sont destinés à être utilisés à l'intérieur des 
véhicules à moteur. Ce produit n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des enfants.

INSTALLATION

SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS

1. Veuillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité et le manuel d'installation avant de commencer l'installation.

2. Ces tapis doivent être placés directement sur le plancher et non sur d'autres tapis déjà présents dans la voiture.

3. Les tapis sont fournis avec un système de �xation adapté à la marque, au modèle et à la génération spéci�ques de votre voiture et doivent être 
installés conformément aux instructions d'installation fournies.

4. Lors de l'installation, suivez les étiquettes du fabricant au dos de chaque tapis pour vous assurer qu'ils sont correctement positionnés dans les 
zones prévues à cet e�et.

5. Pour faciliter l'installation, reculez les sièges avant au maximum lors de la pose des tapis avant et avancez au maximum lors de la pose des tapis 
arrière.

7. Une installation incorrecte ou non sécurisée des tapis peut compromettre la sécurité et le confort. Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des 
dommages causés par l'installation des tapis contrairement aux instructions d'installation ou par leur utilisation sur un modèle de voiture pour 
lequel ils ne sont pas destinés comme spéci�é par le fabricant.

Les tapis sont fabriqués à partir d'un composé thermoplastique TPE qui ne contient ni métaux lourds ni substances nocives. Le produit est fabriqué 
conformément aux réglementations de l'Union européenne.
Les tapis sont à la fois inodores et exempts d'émissions volatiles.
Lorsqu'il est utilisé comme prévu et conformément aux instructions du fabricant, le produit est totalement sûr et ne présente aucun risque pour 
les utilisateurs.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
Nettoyez les tapis avec des détergents standards sous l'eau courante ou avec un nettoyeur haute pression.

ÉLIMINATION ET RECYCLAGE

Si vous devez remplacer ou jeter les tapis, suivez les directives locales en matière d'élimination des déchets. Ce produit est 100 % recyclable.

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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GUIDE D'INSTALLATION
Guide d'installation

Fiche de sécurité
du produit

ATTENTION !
Petites pièces à conserver

hors de portée des enfants.

TPE - TAPIS EN CAOUTCHOUC 3D

SCHÉMA D'INSTALLATION

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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Se utilizzato come previsto e in conformità alle istruzioni del produttore,
il prodotto è completamente sicuro e non presenta alcun rischio
per gli utenti.

Guida all'installazione

Scheda di sicurezza
del prodotto

Guida all'installazione

Scheda di sicurezza
del prodotto

ATTENZIONE!
Utilizzare il prodotto solo come previsto.
È severamente vietata la modi�ca del prodotto.
Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo.

Prima dell'installazione e dell'uso, leggere
la scheda di sicurezza del prodotto allegata
e il manuale di installazione.

SCHEDA DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO
ISTRUZIONI PER UN USO SICURO E CORRETTO

TPE - TAPPETINI IN GOMMA 3D

USO PREVISTO DEL PRODOTTO
Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto J&J Automotive. I tappetini in gomma TPE sono destinati all'uso all'interno di veicoli a motore. Questo prodotto 
non è destinato all'uso da parte di bambini.

INSTALLAZIONE

SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO

1. Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza e il manuale di installazione prima di iniziare l'installazione.

2. Questi tappetini devono essere posizionati direttamente sul pianale e non sopra altri tappetini già presenti nell'auto.

3. I tappetini sono forniti con un sistema di �ssaggio su misura per la marca, il modello e la generazione speci�ci della tua auto e devono essere 
installati in conformità alle istruzioni di installazione fornite.

4. Durante l'installazione, seguire le etichette del produttore sul retro di ogni tappetino per assicurarsi che siano posizionati correttamente nelle 
aree designate.

5. Per facilitare l'installazione, spostare i sedili anteriori il più indietro possibile quando si montano i tappetini anteriori e il più in avanti possibile 
quando si montano i tappetini posteriori.

7. L'installazione errata o non �ssata dei tappetini può compromettere la sicurezza e il comfort. Il produttore non è responsabile per i danni causati 
dall'installazione dei tappetini contrariamente alle istruzioni di installazione o dall'utilizzo su un modello di auto per il quale non sono previsti 
come speci�cato dal produttore.

I tappetini sono realizzati in un composto termoplastico TPE che non contiene metalli pesanti o sostanze nocive. Il prodotto è fabbricato in 
conformità con le normative dell'Unione Europea. I tappetini sono inodori e privi di emissioni volatili. Se utilizzato come previsto e in conformità 
con le istruzioni del produttore, il prodotto è completamente sicuro e non presenta alcun rischio per gli utenti.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Pulire i tappetini con detergenti standard sotto acqua corrente o con un'idropulitrice.

SMALTIMENTO E RICICLAGGIO

Se devi sostituire o smaltire i tappetini, segui le linee guida locali per lo smaltimento dei ri�uti. Questo prodotto è riciclabile al 100%.

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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Guida all'installazione
Guida all'installazione

Scheda di sicurezza
del prodotto

ATTENZIONE!
Parti di piccole dimensioni
Tenere fuori dalla portata

dei bambini.

TPE - TAPPETINI IN GOMMA 3D

SCHEMA DI INSTALLAZIONE

J&J Automotive s.r.o.
Stocklova 13, 085 01 Bardejov
Slovakia
gpsr@jjautomotive.eu
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